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1. Purpose of this Document:

This addendum is to introduce the 2021 codesets for ICD 10-CM, CPT® and HCPCS codes.

2. Effective Date:
1 January 2024

3. Claims and Adjudication Rules

e Single Base Rate for all Anesthesia code ranges (00100-01999; 99100-99140) per provider
branch or all branches, and Insurance company single product, and bundle of products, or
all products; In the presence of TPA: per Individual or all represented insurance companies.

Appendix B — CPT Codes Ranges.

Service Categor Codes Range
- ! __From | To
To

Evaluation and Management 99201-99499; 99091
Psychiatry 90785 90899
Dialysis 90935 90999
Gastroenterology 91010 91299
Ophthalmology 92002 92499
Special Otorhinolaryngologic Services 92502 92700
Cardiovascular 92920 93799
Non-invasive Vascular Diagnostic Studies 93880 93998
Pulmonary 94002 94799
Allergy & Clinical Immunology 95004 95199
Endocrinology 95249 95251
Neurology & Neuromuscular Procedures 95700 96020
Medical Genetics and Genetic Counseling Services 96040
Central Nervous System Assessments/Tests 96105 96146
Health & Behavior Assessment/Intervention 96156 96171
Hydration, Therapeutic, Prophylactic, injections & Infusions, and

Chemotherapy and other Administration 96360 96549
Photodynamic Therapy 96567 96574
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Special Dermatological Procedures

Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation

Medical Nutrition Therapy

Acupuncture

Osteopathic Manipulative Treatment

Chiropractic Manipulative Treatment

Education and Training for Patient self- Management
Non-Face-to-Face Nonphysician Services

Special services, procedures, and Reports
Qualifying Circumstances for Anesthesia

Moderate (Conscious) Sedation

Other Services and Procedures

Home Health Procedures/ Services

Medication Therapy Management Services
Immunization Administration for Vaccines/Toxoids
Biofeedback

Anaesthesia

General

Integumentary System
Musculoskeletal System
Respiratory System
Cardiovascular System
Hemic & Lymphatic Systems
Mediastinum & Diaphragm
Digestive System

Urinary System

Male Genital System
Reproductive System & Intersex
Female Genital System
Maternity Care & Delivery

Endocrine System

96900
97010
97802
97810
98925
98940
98960
98966
99000
99100
99151
99170
99500
99605
90460
90901

00100-01999; 99100-99140

10004
10030
20100
30000
33016
38100
39000
40490
50010
54000
55920
56405
59000
60000

10021
19499
29999
32999
37799
38999
39599
49999
53899
55899
55980
58999
59899
60699

Health System Financing Division

96999
97799
97804
97814
98929
98943
98962
98972
99082
99140
99157
99199
99602
99607
90474
90913
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Nervous System
Eye & Ocular Adnexa
Auditory System

Operating Microscope

Radiology

Diagnostic Imaging
Diagnostic Ultrasound
Radiologic Guidance
Breast Mammography
Bone/Joint Studies
Radiation Oncology

Nuclear Medicine

Pathology & Laboratory

Organ or Disease-Oriented Panels

SemaT oA
61000
65091
69000
69990

70010
76506
77001
77046
77071
77261
78012

80047

64999
68899
69979

76499
76999
77022
77067
77086
77799
79999

80081

80299
80439
80502
81099
81479
81471
81599
84999
85999
86849
86999

Drug Assay 80305-80377; 83992
Therapeutic Drug Assays 80143
Evocative/Suppression Testing 80400
Consultations (Clinical Pathology) 80500
Urinalysis 81000
Molecular Pathology 81105
Genomic Sequencing Procedures 81410
Multianalyte Assays with Algorithmic Analyses 81490
Chemistry 82009
Haematology & Coagulation 85002
Immunology 86000
Transfusion Medicine 86850
Microbiology 87003
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Anatomic Pathology (Post-mortem) 88000 88099

Cytogenetic Studies 88230 88299

In Vivo (Transcutaneous) Lab Procedures 88720 88749

Reproductive Medicine Procedures 89250 89398




