Addendum 38 to DOH Claims & Adjudication Rules

Version

V2012

Including the Mandatory Tariff Pricelist Application Rules.





1. Purpose of this Document:

This addendum is to introduce the 2021 codesets for ICD 10-CM, CPT® and HCPCS codes.

2. Effective Date:

1 January 2024

3. Claims and Adjudication Rules

2 Implementation Rules:

2.4.2 Multiplier Application Ranges

• Single Base Rate for all Anesthesia code ranges (00100-01999; **99100-99140**) per provider branch or all branches, and Insurance company single product, and bundle of products, or all products; In the presence of TPA: per Individual or all represented insurance companies.

Appendix B – CPT Codes Ranges.

Service Category	Codes Range	
	From	То
Evaluation and Management	99201-9949	9; 99091
Psychiatry	90785	90899
Dialysis	90935	90999
Gastroenterology	91010	91299
Ophthalmology	92002	92499
Special Otorhinolaryngologic Services	92502	92700
Cardiovascular	92920	93799
Non-invasive Vascular Diagnostic Studies	93880	93998
Pulmonary	94002	94799
Allergy & Clinical Immunology	95004	95199
Endocrinology	95249	95251
Neurology & Neuromuscular Procedures	95700	96020
Medical Genetics and Genetic Counseling Services	9604	.0
Central Nervous System Assessments/Tests	96105	96146
Health & Behavior Assessment/Intervention	96156	96171
Hydration, Therapeutic, Prophylactic, injections & Infusions, and Chemotherapy and other Administration	96360	96549
Photodynamic Therapy	96567	96574



Special Dermatological Procedures	96900	96999
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation	97010	97799
Medical Nutrition Therapy	97802	97804
Acupuncture	97810	97814
Osteopathic Manipulative Treatment	98925	98929
Chiropractic Manipulative Treatment	98940	98943
Education and Training for Patient self- Management	98960	98962
Non-Face-to-Face Nonphysician Services	98966	98972
Special services, procedures, and Reports	99000	99082
Qualifying Circumstances for Anesthesia	99100	99140
Moderate (Conscious) Sedation	99151	99157
Other Services and Procedures	99170	99199
Home Health Procedures/ Services	99500	99602
Medication Therapy Management Services	99605	99607
Immunization Administration for Vaccines/Toxoids	90460	90474
Biofeedback	90901	90913

Anaesthesia	00100-01999; 99100-99140	
Surgery	10004	69990
General	10004	10021
Integumentary System	10030	19499
Musculoskeletal System	20100	29999
Respiratory System	30000	32999
Cardiovascular System	33016	37799
Hemic & Lymphatic Systems	38100	38999
Mediastinum & Diaphragm	39000	39599
Digestive System	40490	49999
Urinary System	50010	53899
Male Genital System	54000	55899
Reproductive System & Intersex	55920	55980
Female Genital System	56405	58999
Maternity Care & Delivery	59000	59899
Endocrine System	60000	60699



Nervous System	61000	64999
Eye & Ocular Adnexa	65091	68899
Auditory System	69000	69979
Operating Microscope	69990	
Radiology	70010	79999
Diagnostic Imaging	70010	76499
Diagnostic Ultrasound	76506	76999
Radiologic Guidance	77001	77022
Breast Mammography	77046	77067
Bone/Joint Studies	77071	77086
Radiation Oncology	77261	77799
Nuclear Medicine	78012	79999

Pathology & Laboratory	80047	0326U
Organ or Disease-Oriented Panels	80047	80081
Drug Assay	80305-80377; 83992	
Therapeutic Drug Assays	80143	80299
Evocative/Suppression Testing	80400	80439
Consultations (Clinical Pathology)	80500	80502
Urinalysis	81000	81099
Molecular Pathology	81105	81479
Genomic Sequencing Procedures	81410	81471
Multianalyte Assays with Algorithmic Analyses	81490	81599
Chemistry	82009	84999
Haematology & Coagulation	85002	85999
Immunology	86000	86849
Transfusion Medicine	86850	86999
Microbiology	87003	87999



Anatomic Pathology (Post-mortem)	88000	88099
Cytopathology	88104	88199
Cytogenetic Studies	88230	88299
Surgical Pathology	88300	88399
In Vivo (Transcutaneous) Lab Procedures	88720	88749
Other Procedures	89049	89240
Reproductive Medicine Procedures	89250	89398
Proprietary Laboratory Analyses	0001U	0326U